



March 31, 2023

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Department of Corporate Services -Listing BSE Limited Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Trading Symbol: ORIENTELEC

Scrip Code: 541301

Sub.: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached a press release being issued by the Company, which is self-explanatory. You are requested to take the enclosed Press Release on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Orient Electric Limited

Hitesh Kumar Jain

Company Secretary

Encl: As above





Orient Electric appoints Rajan Gupta as Managing Director and CEO

Rajan Gupta succeeds Rakesh Khanna who moves on after a successful stint of 8 years

New Delhi, India: March 31, 2023

Orient Electric Limited (BSE: 541301, NSE: ORIENTELEC), part of the diversified USD \$2.8 billion, CK Birla Group, announced today the appointment of Rajan Gupta as its Managing Director and CEO, effective April 4, 2023 (subject to regulatory approvals). Rajan joins the OEL Board as a full-time Director and will be based in New Delhi.

Rajan will provide strategic leadership to Orient Electric, driving significant scale and innovation. He will focus on building the organization through organic and inorganic expansion, setting up cutting edge manufacturing facilities and strengthening the brand. Under Rajan's stewardship, Orient Electric will continue to enhance customer intimacy, strengthen its robust dealer/distributor ecosystem and significantly expand its revenue base and profitability.

CK Birla, Chairman, Orient Electric said, "I am delighted to welcome Rajan as Managing Director and CEO of Orient Electric. We are deeply committed to making Orient Electric an industry leader in Fans, Lighting, Appliances and Switchgear as we strengthen our position to meet the changing demands of the market. Rajan's extensive experience in scaling up businesses, brand consolidation, and strong customer engagement aligns well with our growth ambitions. Our value proposition to our customers and stakeholders remains unchanged and we will continue to invest behind product expansions and customer linked solutions. I look forward to seeing Orient Electric reach new heights under Rajan's stewardship.

I want to thank the outgoing CEO Rakesh Khanna for his leadership and his contribution in bringing Orient Electric to its current market leadership."

Rajan Gupta joins Orient Electric from Hathway Cable and Datacom where he was the MD and CEO, and Chairman of the Board, GTPL Hathway.

Rajan is a highly entrepreneurial executive, with outstanding commercial orientation. He brings with him 25 years of diverse experience across various aspects of management, digital transformation, sales, marketing, P&L management, revenue growth management, go to market strategy, business turnaround, manufacturing operations and investor management, with exposure to multicultural leadership across various regions of India. He has honed his expertise at companies like Tata Telecom, Hindustan Coca Cola and Asian Paints before his last role at Hathway Cable and Datacom.

About Orient Electric Ltd.

Orient Electric Limited is part of USD 2.8 billion diversified CK Birla Group, with strong manufacturing capabilities and presence in over 40 countries. It is a trusted brand for consumer electrical products in India, offering a diverse portfolio of fans, lighting, home appliances and switchgear. In the domestic market, it has penetration up to the small towns with a well-organised distribution network reaching 1,25,000 retail outlets and a strong service network covering more than 450 cities. Orient Electric has established itself in the market as one-stop solution provider of lifestyle electrical solutions. For more information, visit www.orientelectric.com

About CK Birla Group





The CK Birla Group is a growing US \$2.8 billion conglomerate that has a history of enduring relationships with renowned global companies. With over 25,000 employees, 41 manufacturing facilities, 21 service delivery locations, numerous patents and awards and a customer base that includes some of the world's best-known companies, the Group's businesses are present across five continents. For more information, visit us at www.ckbirlagroup.com

Media Contacts: Orient Electric Naveen Kumar <u>naveen.kumar2@orientelectric.com</u>

Genesis BCW

Barkha Phoughat 9899505048 <u>barkha.phoughat@genesis-bcw.com</u> Sumit Khanna 8130594696 <u>sumit.khanna@genesis-bcw.com</u>

Disclaimer: This press release contains some statements on our business or financials which are forward looking. Our actual results may be materially different from these forward-looking statements.